
Shum Yip Investment & 

Development Company Limited 

Shenzhen Capital 

Operation Group Co., Ltd. 

Shenzhen Capital (Hong 

Kong) Container 

Investment Co., Ltd. 

Other A 

Shareholders 

Other H 

Shareholders 

100% 

100% 

12.81% 9.74% 24.49% 32.96% 20.00% 

State-owned Assets Supervision 
and Administration Commission of 

the State Council 

China Merchants Group 
Limited 

China Merchants Steam 
Navigation Company Limited 

China Merchants Holdings (Hong 
Kong) Company Limited 

China Merchants Industry 
Holdings Company Limited 

SOARES LIMITED 

China Merchants (CIMC) 
Investment Limited 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

CIMC Group 

State-owned Assets Supervision 

and Administration Commission 

of Shenzhen Government 

100% 

Note: as at 31 December 2020 


